

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT:
Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1A Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1B Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 2 Subtotal	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,394,000.00	926,000.00	969,400.00	34,000.00	\$3,323,400.00
1	Pavement Coating Company	1,520,020.00	845,800.00	1,061,100.00	45,812.00	\$3,472,732.00
2	American Asphalt South, Inc.	1,595,058.20	928,360.00	1,074,200.00	47,498.00	\$3,645,116.20
3	Roy Allan	1,601,527.10	1,046,402.00	1,465,890.00	62,460.00	\$4,176,279.10
4	VSS International	2,009,305.00	1,129,000.00	1,087,300.00	69,395.00	\$4,295,000.00
5	All American Asphalt	1,848,540.00	1,474,900.00	1,113,500.00	52,222.00	\$4,489,162.00
6	Intermountain Slurry Seal	2,420,424.00	844,500.00	1,048,000.00	68,510.00	Non Responsive
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,832,479.05</i>	<i>\$1,044,827.00</i>	<i>\$1,141,665.00</i>	<i>\$57,649.50</i>	<i>\$4,015,657.86</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coating Company Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	210,000.00	210,000.00	262,000.00	262,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	64,000.00	64,000.00	65,250.00	65,250.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	2,430	230.00	558,900.00	243.00	590,490.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	520	230.00	119,600.00	243.00	126,360.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	690	240.00	165,600.00	230.00	158,700.00
6	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	101,000	1.70	171,700.00	2.20	222,200.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,500	4.00	26,000.00	3.30	21,450.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	183,000	0.40	73,200.00	0.39	71,370.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	5.00	5,000.00	2.20	2,200.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-9						1,394,000.00		1,520,020.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Domenigoni Parkway) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coating Company Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
10	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	270	1,000.00	270,000.00	980.00	264,600.00
11	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	2,600	100.00	260,000.00	65.00	169,000.00
12	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	1,800	220.00	396,000.00	229.00	412,200.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total Items 10-12						926,000.00		845,800.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Domenigoni Parkway) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coating Company Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	13,100	74.00	969,400.00	81.00	1,061,100.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1B Sub-Total Item 13						969,400.00		1,061,100.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Crestmore Manor Parking)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coating Company Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,810.00	1,810.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQYD	10,300	1.30	13,390.00	1.20	12,360.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	110.00	4,400.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	150.00	9,000.00	220.00	13,200.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	5.00	1,000.00	4.40	880.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	5.00	4,500.00	4.40	3,960.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,600	0.50	2,300.00	0.72	3,312.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 14-20						34,000.00		45,812.00
Project Total Items 1-20						3,323,400.00		3,472,732.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Base Bid					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	190,000.00	190,000.00	182,400.00	182,400.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	61,490.00	61,490.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	2,430	251.74	611,728.20	242.54	589,372.20
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	520	296.43	154,143.60	242.54	126,120.80
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	690	197.56	136,316.40	195.89	135,164.10
6	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	101,000	3.50	353,500.00	3.95	398,950.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,500	3.15	20,475.00	4.40	28,600.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	183,000	0.37	66,795.00	0.41	75,030.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.10	2,100.00	4.40	4,400.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-9						1,595,058.20		1,601,527.10
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Domenigoni Parkway) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
10	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	270	1,210.00	326,700.00	1,210.00	326,700.00
11	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	2,600	125.00	325,000.00	124.30	323,180.00
12	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	1,800	153.70	276,660.00	220.29	396,522.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total Items 10-12						928,360.00		1,046,402.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Domenigoni Parkway) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		3 Roy Allan Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	13,100	82.00	1,074,200.00	111.90	1,465,890.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Item 13						1,074,200.00		1,465,890.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Crestmore Manor Parking)					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		3 Roy Allan Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQYD	10,300	1.50	15,450.00	1.98	20,394.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	105.00	4,200.00	137.50	5,500.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	210.00	12,600.00	165.00	9,900.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	4.20	840.00	5.50	1,100.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	4.20	3,780.00	5.50	4,950.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,600	0.68	3,128.00	0.46	2,116.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 14-20						47,498.00		62,460.00
Project Total Items 1-20						3,645,116.20		4,176,279.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Base Bid					4 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	181,650.00	181,650.00	182,000.00	182,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	55,650.00	55,650.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	2,430	375.00	911,250.00	330.00	801,900.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	520	375.00	195,000.00	350.00	182,000.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	690	277.00	191,130.00	277.00	191,130.00
6	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	101,000	3.76	379,760.00	3.20	323,200.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,500	7.35	47,775.00	7.50	48,750.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	183,000	0.21	38,430.00	0.22	40,260.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	8.66	8,660.00	10.30	10,300.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-9						2,009,305.00		1,848,540.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Domenigoni Parkway) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					4 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
10	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	270	900.00	243,000.00	1,370.00	369,900.00
11	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	2,600	149.00	387,400.00	254.00	660,400.00
12	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	1,800	277.00	498,600.00	247.00	444,600.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 10-12						1,129,000.00		1,474,900.00
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Domenigoni Parkway) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					4 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	13,100	83.00	1,087,300.00	85.00	1,113,500.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 13						1,087,300.00		1,113,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

					4		5	
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Crestmore Manor Parking)					VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,415.00	7,415.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQYD	10,300	3.00	30,900.00	1.58	16,274.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	105.00	4,200.00	236.00	9,440.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	210.00	12,600.00	160.00	9,600.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	4.20	840.00	4.10	820.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	4.20	3,780.00	4.10	3,690.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,600	2.10	9,660.00	1.13	5,198.00
Alt. Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total Items 14-20						69,395.00		52,222.00
Project Total Items 1-20						4,295,000.00		4,489,162.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

Base Bid					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	370,744.00	370,744.00		
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	2,430	420.00	1,020,600.00		
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	520	450.00	234,000.00		
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	690	300.00	207,000.00		
6	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	101,000	3.50	353,500.00		
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,500	7.10	46,150.00		
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	183,000	0.21	38,430.00		
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	Missing unit cost	Missing item total		
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-9						2,420,424.00		
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Domenigoni Parkway) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
10	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	270	750.00	202,500.00		
11	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	2,600	60.00	156,000.00		
12	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	1,800	270.00	486,000.00		
Alt. Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total Items 10-12						844,500.00		
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Domenigoni Parkway) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	13,100	80.00	1,048,000.00		
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 13						1,048,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-57)
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

PROJECT No. C4-0006 and C4-0008

					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624			
Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Crestmore Manor Parking)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
14	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQYD	10300	3.50	36,050.00		
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00		
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	200.00	12,000.00		
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	4.00	800.00		
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	4.00	3,600.00		
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,600	1.10	5,060.00		
Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 14-20						68,510.00		

Project Total Items 1-20	Non Responsive
-------------------------------------	-----------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal Project Project, District 1 and District 3

Project No. C4-006 and C4-0008

**Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder:** **Pavement Coating Company**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Safe USA, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762 Lic. No. 874085 DIR No. 1000000311	R& R, Striping and Markings 2, 7,8,9,18,19,20
Global Road Sealing, Inc. Garden Grove, CA 92843 Lic. No. 757584 DIR No.10000007714	Crack Seal 1,14
Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705 Lic. No. 215952 DIR No. 100000076	AC Paving 13, 16, 17